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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial      509     89,843,700     98,833,100     98,823,100      1,053,900      8,874,100      1,159,200        785,600        577,374           9.99
    59125               12      1,125,500      1,352,600      1,352,600              0        170,400         56,700         56,700              0          20.18
    59070              497     88,718,200     97,480,500     97,470,500      1,053,900      8,703,700      1,102,500        728,900        577,374           9.87
  School District    Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    456     47,989,900     48,552,800     48,408,400      1,886,500      1,644,400        660,600         65,400            800           0.87
    59125               58      5,138,500      5,318,500      5,318,500              0        176,900          3,100          3,100              0           3.50
    59090                1        108,200        105,700        105,700              0         -2,500              0              0              0          -2.31
    59070              397     42,743,200     43,128,600     42,984,200      1,886,500      1,470,000        657,500         62,300            800           0.56
  School District    Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125           567     30,147,600     33,143,100     33,040,100        317,500      2,519,800        690,200        120,000         27,171           9.59
    Exempt              11              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       5        835,100        947,600        947,600            300              0        112,800              0            100          13.47
    Com. Personal       16        586,600        712,100        712,100         12,500              0        138,000              0              0          21.39
    Residential        459     22,287,600     24,631,400     24,528,400        304,700      2,165,900        379,600         60,200         27,071          10.05
    Industrial           6        174,300        180,900        180,900              0          6,600              0              0              0           3.79
    Commercial          12      1,125,500      1,352,600      1,352,600              0        170,400         56,700         56,700              0          20.18
    Agricultural        58      5,138,500      5,318,500      5,318,500              0        176,900          3,100          3,100              0           3.50
  Property Class     Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM SCHOOL

  All: 59090             5        707,200        726,700        726,700              0         19,500              0              0              0           2.76
    Util. Personal       1          4,500          4,500          4,500              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Residential          3        594,500        616,500        616,500              0         22,000              0              0              0           3.70
    Agricultural         1        108,200        105,700        105,700              0         -2,500              0              0              0          -2.31
  Property Class     Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW COMMUNITY SCHOOL

  All: 59071             1              0        124,000        124,000              0         21,000              0              0              0           0.00
    Residential          1              0        124,000        124,000              0         21,000              0              0              0           0.00
  Property Class     Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59071   GREENVILLE/BELDING DEBT

  All: 59070          9351    553,358,300    602,768,700    602,345,200      8,190,526     39,942,896     17,234,530     13,553,516      4,528,740           8.85
    Exempt             499              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal      11     16,412,100     17,524,500     17,524,500         18,600              0      1,131,000      1,580,700        110,200           6.78
    Ind. Personal       42      6,904,400      8,111,300      8,163,600        803,600              0      2,062,800        604,800        884,900          18.24
    Com. Personal      681     11,743,200     11,128,100     10,842,900      1,938,500              0      1,038,200      1,925,224      1,919,700          -7.67
    Residential       7087    363,777,200    402,303,700    398,704,200      2,489,426     30,024,096      7,392,330      5,312,517      1,035,766           9.60
    Industrial         137     23,060,000     23,092,000     26,655,300              0       -254,900      3,850,200      3,339,075              0          15.59
    Commercial         497     88,718,200     97,480,500     97,470,500      1,053,900      8,703,700      1,102,500        728,900        577,374           9.87
    Agricultural       397     42,743,200     43,128,600     42,984,200      1,886,500      1,470,000        657,500         62,300            800           0.56
  Property Class     Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOL

  All: 34080            16        976,100        904,100        904,100            500         31,500              0              0              0          -7.38
    Util. Personal       2         22,300         21,800         21,800            500              0              0              0              0          -2.24
    Residential         13        869,100        804,700        804,700              0         38,600              0              0              0          -7.41
    Industrial           1         84,700         77,600         77,600              0         -7,100              0              0              0          -8.38
  Property Class     Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 34080   BELDING PUBLIC SCHOOL
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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

       Exempt          510              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   9,430    585,189,200    637,666,600    637,140,100      8,508,526     42,534,696     17,924,730     13,673,516      4,555,911           8.88
      Personal         758     36,508,200     38,449,900     38,217,000      2,774,000              0      4,482,800      4,110,724      2,914,900           4.68
        Real         8,672    548,681,000    599,216,700    598,923,100      5,734,526     42,534,696     13,441,930      9,562,792      1,641,011           9.16
  Totals             Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt          510              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59125               11              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59070              499              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   19     17,274,000     18,498,400     18,498,400         19,400              0      1,243,800      1,580,700        110,300           7.09
    59125                5        835,100        947,600        947,600            300              0        112,800              0            100          13.47
    59090                1          4,500          4,500          4,500              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59070               11     16,412,100     17,524,500     17,524,500         18,600              0      1,131,000      1,580,700        110,200           6.78
    34080                2         22,300         21,800         21,800            500              0              0              0              0          -2.24
  School District    Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal    42      6,904,400      8,111,300      8,163,600        803,600              0      2,062,800        604,800        884,900          18.24
    59070               42      6,904,400      8,111,300      8,163,600        803,600              0      2,062,800        604,800        884,900          18.24
  School District    Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   697     12,329,800     11,840,200     11,555,000      1,951,000              0      1,176,200      1,925,224      1,919,700          -6.28
    59125               16        586,600        712,100        712,100         12,500              0        138,000              0              0          21.39
    59070              681     11,743,200     11,128,100     10,842,900      1,938,500              0      1,038,200      1,925,224      1,919,700          -7.67
  School District    Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    7563    387,528,400    428,480,300    424,777,800      2,794,126     32,271,596      7,771,930      5,372,717      1,062,837           9.61
    59125              459     22,287,600     24,631,400     24,528,400        304,700      2,165,900        379,600         60,200         27,071          10.05
    59090                3        594,500        616,500        616,500              0         22,000              0              0              0           3.70
    59071                1              0        124,000        124,000              0         21,000              0              0              0           0.00
    59070             7087    363,777,200    402,303,700    398,704,200      2,489,426     30,024,096      7,392,330      5,312,517      1,035,766           9.60
    34080               13        869,100        804,700        804,700              0         38,600              0              0              0          -7.41
  School District    Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial      144     23,319,000     23,350,500     26,913,800              0       -255,400      3,850,200      3,339,075              0          15.42
    59125                6        174,300        180,900        180,900              0          6,600              0              0              0           3.79
    59070              137     23,060,000     23,092,000     26,655,300              0       -254,900      3,850,200      3,339,075              0          15.59
    34080                1         84,700         77,600         77,600              0         -7,100              0              0              0          -8.38
  School District    Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial      509     89,843,700     89,843,700     98,823,100     84,603,381     84,470,309     86,332,600     86,332,600     86,576,236     86,576,236
    59125               12      1,125,500      1,125,500      1,352,600      1,047,079      1,047,079      1,127,341      1,127,341      1,128,903      1,128,903
    59070              497     88,718,200     88,718,200     97,470,500     83,556,302     83,423,230     85,205,259     85,205,259     85,447,333     85,447,333
  School District    Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    456     47,989,900     47,989,900     48,408,400     24,635,668     24,635,668     24,814,474     24,733,069     24,864,707     24,783,302
    59125               58      5,138,500      5,138,500      5,318,500      2,384,307      2,384,307      2,444,603      2,444,603      2,444,603      2,444,603
    59090                1        108,200        108,200        105,700         37,091         37,091         37,981         37,981         37,981         37,981
    59070              397     42,743,200     42,743,200     42,984,200     22,214,270     22,214,270     22,331,890     22,250,485     22,382,123     22,300,718
  School District    Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125           567     30,147,600     30,043,300     33,040,100     23,000,725     22,913,111     24,158,909     24,099,967     23,967,744     23,908,802
    Exempt              11              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       5        835,100        835,100        947,600        835,100        835,100        947,600        947,600        947,600        947,600
    Com. Personal       16        586,600        586,600        712,100        586,600        586,600        712,100        712,100        712,100        712,100
    Residential        459     22,287,600     22,183,300     24,528,400     18,083,043     17,995,429     18,861,121     18,802,179     18,668,394     18,609,452
    Industrial           6        174,300        174,300        180,900         64,596         64,596         66,144         66,144         66,144         66,144
    Commercial          12      1,125,500      1,125,500      1,352,600      1,047,079      1,047,079      1,127,341      1,127,341      1,128,903      1,128,903
    Agricultural        58      5,138,500      5,138,500      5,318,500      2,384,307      2,384,307      2,444,603      2,444,603      2,444,603      2,444,603
  Property Class     Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM SCHOOL

  All: 59090             5        707,200        707,200        726,700        183,890        183,890        188,194        188,194        188,194        188,194
    Util. Personal       1          4,500          4,500          4,500          4,500          4,500          4,500          4,500          4,500          4,500
    Residential          3        594,500        594,500        616,500        142,299        142,299        145,713        145,713        145,713        145,713
    Agricultural         1        108,200        108,200        105,700         37,091         37,091         37,981         37,981         37,981         37,981
  Property Class     Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW COMMUNITY SCHOOL

  All: 59071             1              0              0        124,000              0              0         87,468         87,468         87,468         87,468
    Residential          1              0              0        124,000              0              0         87,468         87,468         87,468         87,468
  Property Class     Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59071   GREENVILLE/BELDING DEBT

  All: 59070          9351    553,358,300    552,217,725    602,345,200    472,600,966    471,508,901    494,719,119    494,817,439    491,679,517    492,185,588
    Exempt             499              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal      11     16,412,100     16,412,100     17,524,500     16,412,100     16,412,100     17,524,500     17,524,500     17,524,500     17,524,500
    Ind. Personal       42      6,904,400      6,904,400      8,163,600      6,904,400      6,904,400      8,111,300      8,163,600      8,111,300      8,163,600
    Com. Personal      681     11,743,200     11,710,800     10,842,900     11,743,030     11,710,630     11,127,954     10,842,754     11,127,954     10,842,754
    Residential       7087    363,777,200    362,905,300    398,704,200    311,214,186    310,523,868    329,784,867    327,064,728    325,962,260    323,679,561
    Industrial         137     23,060,000     22,823,725     26,655,300     20,556,678     20,320,403     20,633,349     23,766,113     21,124,047     24,227,122
    Commercial         497     88,718,200     88,718,200     97,470,500     83,556,302     83,423,230     85,205,259     85,205,259     85,447,333     85,447,333
    Agricultural       397     42,743,200     42,743,200     42,984,200     22,214,270     22,214,270     22,331,890     22,250,485     22,382,123     22,300,718
  Property Class     Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOL

  All: 34080            16        976,100        976,100        904,100        810,051        810,051        740,982        740,982        740,982        740,982
    Util. Personal       2         22,300         22,300         21,800         22,300         22,300         21,800         21,800         21,800         21,800
    Residential         13        869,100        869,100        804,700        759,903        759,903        690,666        690,666        690,666        690,666
    Industrial           1         84,700         84,700         77,600         27,848         27,848         28,516         28,516         28,516         28,516
  Property Class     Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP
Totals for School District: 34080   BELDING PUBLIC SCHOOL
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt          510              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   9,430    585,189,200    583,944,325    637,140,100    496,595,632    495,415,953    519,894,672    519,934,050    516,663,905    517,111,034
      Personal         758     36,508,200     36,475,800     38,217,000     36,508,030     36,475,630     38,449,754     38,216,854     38,449,754     38,216,854
        Real         8,672    548,681,000    547,468,525    598,923,100    460,087,602    458,940,323    481,444,918    481,717,196    478,214,151    478,894,180
  Totals             Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP

  All: Exempt          510              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59125               11              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59070              499              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   19     17,274,000     17,274,000     18,498,400     17,274,000     17,274,000     18,498,400     18,498,400     18,498,400     18,498,400
    59125                5        835,100        835,100        947,600        835,100        835,100        947,600        947,600        947,600        947,600
    59090                1          4,500          4,500          4,500          4,500          4,500          4,500          4,500          4,500          4,500
    59070               11     16,412,100     16,412,100     17,524,500     16,412,100     16,412,100     17,524,500     17,524,500     17,524,500     17,524,500
    34080                2         22,300         22,300         21,800         22,300         22,300         21,800         21,800         21,800         21,800
  School District    Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal    42      6,904,400      6,904,400      8,163,600      6,904,400      6,904,400      8,111,300      8,163,600      8,111,300      8,163,600
    59070               42      6,904,400      6,904,400      8,163,600      6,904,400      6,904,400      8,111,300      8,163,600      8,111,300      8,163,600
  School District    Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   697     12,329,800     12,297,400     11,555,000     12,329,630     12,297,230     11,840,054     11,554,854     11,840,054     11,554,854
    59125               16        586,600        586,600        712,100        586,600        586,600        712,100        712,100        712,100        712,100
    59070              681     11,743,200     11,710,800     10,842,900     11,743,030     11,710,630     11,127,954     10,842,754     11,127,954     10,842,754
  School District    Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    7563    387,528,400    386,552,200    424,777,800    330,199,431    329,421,499    349,569,835    346,790,754    345,554,501    343,212,860
    59125              459     22,287,600     22,183,300     24,528,400     18,083,043     17,995,429     18,861,121     18,802,179     18,668,394     18,609,452
    59090                3        594,500        594,500        616,500        142,299        142,299        145,713        145,713        145,713        145,713
    59071                1              0              0        124,000              0              0         87,468         87,468         87,468         87,468
    59070             7087    363,777,200    362,905,300    398,704,200    311,214,186    310,523,868    329,784,867    327,064,728    325,962,260    323,679,561
    34080               13        869,100        869,100        804,700        759,903        759,903        690,666        690,666        690,666        690,666
  School District    Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial      144     23,319,000     23,082,725     26,913,800     20,649,122     20,412,847     20,728,009     23,860,773     21,218,707     24,321,782
    59125                6        174,300        174,300        180,900         64,596         64,596         66,144         66,144         66,144         66,144
    59070              137     23,060,000     22,823,725     26,655,300     20,556,678     20,320,403     20,633,349     23,766,113     21,124,047     24,227,122
    34080                1         84,700         84,700         77,600         27,848         27,848         28,516         28,516         28,516         28,516
  School District    Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    441     45,759,075      2,230,825     46,439,075      1,550,825     45,759,075      2,230,825     46,685,429      1,722,971
    59125               56      4,861,547        276,953      4,861,547        276,953      4,861,547        276,953      5,022,904        295,596
    59090                1        108,200              0        108,200              0        108,200              0        105,700              0
    59070              384     40,789,328      1,953,872     41,469,328      1,273,872     40,789,328      1,953,872     41,556,825      1,427,375
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125           407     23,846,725      6,300,875     23,794,125      6,249,175     23,744,025      6,299,275     25,955,193      7,084,907
    Util. Personal       0              0        835,100              0        835,100              0        835,100              0        947,600
    Com. Personal       16        586,600              0        586,600              0        586,600              0        712,100              0
    Residential        329     18,224,278      4,063,322     18,171,678      4,011,622     18,121,578      4,061,722     20,039,289      4,489,111
    Industrial           6        174,300              0        174,300              0        174,300              0        180,900              0
    Commercial           0              0      1,125,500              0      1,125,500              0      1,125,500              0      1,352,600
    Agricultural        56      4,861,547        276,953      4,861,547        276,953      4,861,547        276,953      5,022,904        295,596
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM SCHOOL

  All: 59090             3        657,180         50,020        657,180         50,020        657,180         50,020        675,580         51,120
    Util. Personal       0              0          4,500              0          4,500              0          4,500              0          4,500
    Residential          2        548,980         45,520        548,980         45,520        548,980         45,520        569,880         46,620
    Agricultural         1        108,200              0        108,200              0        108,200              0        105,700              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW COMMUNITY SCHOOL

  All: 59071             1              0              0              0              0              0              0        124,000              0
    Residential          1              0              0              0              0              0              0        124,000              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59071   GREENVILLE/BELDING DEBT

  All: 59070         6,441    363,395,275    189,963,025    366,372,995    185,844,730    364,668,295    187,549,430    394,329,649    208,015,551
    Exempt               8              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0     16,412,100              0     16,412,100              0     16,412,100              0     17,524,500
    Ind. Personal       42      6,904,400              0      6,904,400              0      6,904,400              0      8,163,600              0
    Com. Personal      681     11,743,200              0     11,710,800              0     11,710,800              0     10,842,900              0
    Residential       5302    302,674,981     61,102,219    305,005,101     57,900,199    303,980,401     58,924,899    332,398,708     66,305,492
    Industrial          14        343,500     22,716,500        343,500     22,480,225        343,500     22,480,225        350,400     26,304,900
    Commercial          10        939,866     87,778,334        939,866     87,778,334        939,866     87,778,334      1,017,216     96,453,284
    Agricultural       384     40,789,328      1,953,872     41,469,328      1,273,872     40,789,328      1,953,872     41,556,825      1,427,375
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOL

  All: 34080            11        837,000        139,100        837,000        139,100        837,000        139,100        771,700        132,400
    Util. Personal       0              0         22,300              0         22,300              0         22,300              0         21,800
    Residential         11        837,000         32,100        837,000         32,100        837,000         32,100        771,700         33,000
    Industrial           0              0         84,700              0         84,700              0         84,700              0         77,600
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for School District: 34080   BELDING PUBLIC SCHOOL
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

   Real & Personal   6,855    388,736,180    196,453,020    391,661,300    192,283,025    389,906,500    194,037,825    421,856,122    215,283,978
      Personal         739     19,234,200     17,274,000     19,201,800     17,274,000     19,201,800     17,274,000     19,718,600     18,498,400
        Real         6,116    369,501,980    179,179,020    372,459,500    175,009,025    370,704,700    176,763,825    402,137,522    196,785,578
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG

  All: Exempt            8              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59070                8              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0     17,274,000              0     17,274,000              0     17,274,000              0     18,498,400
    59125                0              0        835,100              0        835,100              0        835,100              0        947,600
    59090                0              0          4,500              0          4,500              0          4,500              0          4,500
    59070                0              0     16,412,100              0     16,412,100              0     16,412,100              0     17,524,500
    34080                0              0         22,300              0         22,300              0         22,300              0         21,800
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal    42      6,904,400              0      6,904,400              0      6,904,400              0      8,163,600              0
    59070               42      6,904,400              0      6,904,400              0      6,904,400              0      8,163,600              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   697     12,329,800              0     12,297,400              0     12,297,400              0     11,555,000              0
    59125               16        586,600              0        586,600              0        586,600              0        712,100              0
    59070              681     11,743,200              0     11,710,800              0     11,710,800              0     10,842,900              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    5645    322,285,239     65,243,161    324,562,759     61,989,441    323,487,959     63,064,241    353,903,577     70,874,223
    59125              329     18,224,278      4,063,322     18,171,678      4,011,622     18,121,578      4,061,722     20,039,289      4,489,111
    59090                2        548,980         45,520        548,980         45,520        548,980         45,520        569,880         46,620
    59071                1              0              0              0              0              0              0        124,000              0
    59070             5302    302,674,981     61,102,219    305,005,101     57,900,199    303,980,401     58,924,899    332,398,708     66,305,492
    34080               11        837,000         32,100        837,000         32,100        837,000         32,100        771,700         33,000
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       20        517,800     22,801,200        517,800     22,564,925        517,800     22,564,925        531,300     26,382,500
    59125                6        174,300              0        174,300              0        174,300              0        180,900              0
    59070               14        343,500     22,716,500        343,500     22,480,225        343,500     22,480,225        350,400     26,304,900
    34080                0              0         84,700              0         84,700              0         84,700              0         77,600
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       10        939,866     88,903,834        939,866     88,903,834        939,866     88,903,834      1,017,216     97,805,884
    59125                0              0      1,125,500              0      1,125,500              0      1,125,500              0      1,352,600
    59070               10        939,866     87,778,334        939,866     87,778,334        939,866     87,778,334      1,017,216     96,453,284
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

       Exempt            8              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    441     23,278,739      1,356,929     23,791,636        844,032     23,278,739      1,356,929     23,837,572        895,497
    59125               56      2,224,439        159,868      2,224,439        159,868      2,224,439        159,868      2,280,899        163,704
    59090                1         37,091              0         37,091              0         37,091              0         37,981              0
    59070              384     21,017,209      1,197,061     21,530,106        684,164     21,017,209      1,197,061     21,518,692        731,793
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125           407     17,925,426      5,075,299     17,886,002      5,027,109     17,839,343      5,073,768     18,518,916      5,581,051
    Util. Personal       0              0        835,100              0        835,100              0        835,100              0        947,600
    Com. Personal       16        586,600              0        586,600              0        586,600              0        712,100              0
    Residential        329     15,049,791      3,033,252     15,010,367      2,985,062     14,963,708      3,031,721     15,459,773      3,342,406
    Industrial           6         64,596              0         64,596              0         64,596              0         66,144              0
    Commercial           0              0      1,047,079              0      1,047,079              0      1,047,079              0      1,127,341
    Agricultural        56      2,224,439        159,868      2,224,439        159,868      2,224,439        159,868      2,280,899        163,704
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM SCHOOL

  All: 59090             3        156,787         27,103        156,787         27,103        156,787         27,103        160,548         27,646
    Util. Personal       0              0          4,500              0          4,500              0          4,500              0          4,500
    Residential          2        119,696         22,603        119,696         22,603        119,696         22,603        122,567         23,146
    Agricultural         1         37,091              0         37,091              0         37,091              0         37,981              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW COMMUNITY SCHOOL

  All: 59071             1              0              0              0              0              0              0         87,468              0
    Residential          1              0              0              0              0              0              0         87,468              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59071   GREENVILLE/BELDING DEBT

  All: 59070          6441    300,866,476    171,734,490    303,667,440    167,841,461    302,237,261    169,271,640    315,022,884    179,794,555
    Exempt               8              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0     16,412,100              0     16,412,100              0     16,412,100              0     17,524,500
    Ind. Personal       42      6,904,400              0      6,904,400              0      6,904,400              0      8,163,600              0
    Com. Personal      681     11,743,030              0     11,710,630              0     11,710,630              0     10,842,754              0
    Residential       5302    260,162,360     51,051,826    262,482,827     48,041,041    261,565,545     48,958,323    273,434,534     53,630,194
    Industrial          14        110,095     20,446,583        110,095     20,210,308        110,095     20,210,308        112,731     23,653,382
    Commercial          10        929,382     82,626,920        929,382     82,493,848        929,382     82,493,848        950,573     84,254,686
    Agricultural       384     21,017,209      1,197,061     21,530,106        684,164     21,017,209      1,197,061     21,518,692        731,793
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOL

  All: 34080            11        730,462         79,589        730,462         79,589        730,462         79,589        660,520         80,462
    Util. Personal       0              0         22,300              0         22,300              0         22,300              0         21,800
    Residential         11        730,462         29,441        730,462         29,441        730,462         29,441        660,520         30,146
    Industrial           0              0         27,848              0         27,848              0         27,848              0         28,516
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for School District: 34080   BELDING PUBLIC SCHOOL
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

   Real & Personal   6,855    319,679,151    176,916,481    322,440,691    172,975,262    320,963,853    174,452,100    334,450,336    185,483,714
      Personal         739     19,234,030     17,274,000     19,201,630     17,274,000     19,201,630     17,274,000     19,718,454     18,498,400
        Real         6,116    300,445,121    159,642,481    303,239,061    155,701,262    301,762,223    157,178,100    314,731,882    166,985,314
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG

  All: Exempt            8              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59070                8              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0     17,274,000              0     17,274,000              0     17,274,000              0     18,498,400
    59125                0              0        835,100              0        835,100              0        835,100              0        947,600
    59090                0              0          4,500              0          4,500              0          4,500              0          4,500
    59070                0              0     16,412,100              0     16,412,100              0     16,412,100              0     17,524,500
    34080                0              0         22,300              0         22,300              0         22,300              0         21,800
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal    42      6,904,400              0      6,904,400              0      6,904,400              0      8,163,600              0
    59070               42      6,904,400              0      6,904,400              0      6,904,400              0      8,163,600              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   697     12,329,630              0     12,297,230              0     12,297,230              0     11,554,854              0
    59125               16        586,600              0        586,600              0        586,600              0        712,100              0
    59070              681     11,743,030              0     11,710,630              0     11,710,630              0     10,842,754              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    5645    276,062,309     54,137,122    278,343,352     51,078,147    277,379,411     52,042,088    289,764,862     57,025,892
    59125              329     15,049,791      3,033,252     15,010,367      2,985,062     14,963,708      3,031,721     15,459,773      3,342,406
    59090                2        119,696         22,603        119,696         22,603        119,696         22,603        122,567         23,146
    59071                1              0              0              0              0              0              0         87,468              0
    59070             5302    260,162,360     51,051,826    262,482,827     48,041,041    261,565,545     48,958,323    273,434,534     53,630,194
    34080               11        730,462         29,441        730,462         29,441        730,462         29,441        660,520         30,146
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       20        174,691     20,474,431        174,691     20,238,156        174,691     20,238,156        178,875     23,681,898
    59125                6         64,596              0         64,596              0         64,596              0         66,144              0
    59070               14        110,095     20,446,583        110,095     20,210,308        110,095     20,210,308        112,731     23,653,382
    34080                0              0         27,848              0         27,848              0         27,848              0         28,516
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       10        929,382     83,673,999        929,382     83,540,927        929,382     83,540,927        950,573     85,382,027
    59125                0              0      1,047,079              0      1,047,079              0      1,047,079              0      1,127,341
    59070               10        929,382     82,626,920        929,382     82,493,848        929,382     82,493,848        950,573     84,254,686
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

       Exempt            8              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>

RZ - Renaissance Zone         Real & Personal                        10      4,248,700           4,121,379
RZ - Renaissance Zone         Personal                                4        387,400             387,400
RZ - Renaissance Zone         Real                                    6      3,861,300           3,733,979

                                                                  Count      SEV Value       Taxable Value

*****   CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals   *****

LDFA 2 (RETIRED)         41        644,600     10,681,600     10,054,148      9,409,548      7,568,025      7,534,939      6,889,539
TIFA 2 (RETIRED)         36        145,300      9,549,000      8,534,379      8,389,079      8,962,100      8,523,998      8,378,698
BROWNFIELD FLOS           2        238,900        510,700        415,436        176,536        405,700        405,700        166,800
DDA (MILLAGE)           259        382,500     10,278,400      8,547,493      7,857,256      8,657,700      8,469,581      7,776,887
DDA (CAPTURE)           373     11,406,900     33,832,400     30,257,147     18,850,247     30,140,800     29,680,807     18,273,907
0                        51              0        363,300        363,300              0        346,200        346,200              0
DDA/LDFA              Count          Value       Assessed        Taxable       Captured       Assessed        Taxable       Captured
                                      Base        Current        Current        Current         Final          Final          Final

*****   DDA/LDFA Totals   *****
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<<<<<    Special Act Totals    >>>>>

RZ-50% Tool/Die Ren Zone                     Real & Personal              2              852500              852500
RZ-50% Tool/Die Ren Zone                     Personal                     1               68900               68900
RZ-50% Tool/Die Ren Zone                     Real                         1              783600              783600

RZ-75% Tool/Die Ren Zone                     Real & Personal              4             1385400             1362829
RZ-75% Tool/Die Ren Zone                     Personal                     2              276900              276900
RZ-75% Tool/Die Ren Zone                     Real                         2             1108500             1085929

RZ-25% Renaissance Zone                      Real & Personal              3             2010800             1906050
RZ-25% Renaissance Zone                      Personal                     1               41600               41600
RZ-25% Renaissance Zone                      Real                         2             1969200             1864450

RZ - Renaissance Zone                        Real & Personal              1                   0                   0
RZ - Renaissance Zone                        Personal                     0                   0                   0
RZ - Renaissance Zone                        Real                         1                   0                   0

PA 494/204 - Developmental Property          Real & Personal             11             1174000             1115775
PA 494/204 - Developmental Property          Personal                     0                   0                   0
PA 494/204 - Developmental Property          Real                        11             1174000             1115775

                                                                      Count           SEV Value       Taxable Value

*****   Special Act Totals   *****

LDFA 2 (RETIRED)         41        644,600     10,681,600     10,054,148      9,409,548      7,568,025      7,534,939      6,889,539
TIFA 2 (RETIRED)         36        145,300      9,549,000      8,534,379      8,389,079      8,962,100      8,523,998      8,378,698
BROWNFIELD FLOS           2        238,900        510,700        415,436        176,536        405,700        405,700        166,800
DDA (MILLAGE)           259        382,500     10,278,400      8,547,493      7,857,256      8,657,700      8,469,581      7,776,887
DDA (CAPTURE)           373     11,406,900     33,832,400     30,257,147     18,850,247     30,140,800     29,680,807     18,273,907
0                        51              0        363,300        363,300              0        346,200        346,200              0
DDA/LDFA              Count          Value       Assessed        Taxable       Captured       Assessed        Taxable       Captured
                                      Base        Current        Current        Current         Final          Final          Final

*****   DDA/LDFA Totals   *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has   15,548,900 S.E.V. Value in 42 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

MERSEN USA GREENVILLE               has    1,335,000 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E TRUST                   has    1,427,671 Taxable Value in 28 Parcel(s)
CTR PARTNERSHIP, L.P.               has    1,541,400 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
K2 RETAIL GREENVILLE LLC            has    1,554,525 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ONRUST LAND LLC ET AL               has    1,576,921 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
QG PRINTING II CORP                 has    1,611,585 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
EDGEWATER APT PROPERTIES LLC        has    1,684,684 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
DICASTAL NORTH AMERICA INC.         has    1,811,865 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GREENVILLE TOOL & DIE COMPANY       has    2,148,272 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
DTE ENERGY                          has    3,031,691 Taxable Value in 8 Parcel(s)
CPI GREENVILLE LLC                  has    4,476,298 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
GREENVILLE PROPERTIES I LLC         has    5,069,982 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
WALMART STORES EAST                 has    5,994,932 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
MEIJER INC                          has    6,028,166 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has   14,930,013 Taxable Value in 42 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

052-742-030-40              EDGEWATER APT. PROPERTIES LLC          $   1,298,329
052-900-258-00              DTE ENERGY                             $   1,522,600
052-487-013-00              K2 RETAIL GREENVILLE LLC               $   1,526,700
052-725-086-20              CTR PARTNERSHIP, L.P.                  $   1,541,400
052-720-001-10              QG PRINTING II CORP                    $   1,602,585
052-742-070-40              CPI GREENVILLE LLC                     $   1,657,241
052-900-916-75              MEIJER INC                             $   1,698,900
052-693-035-20              DICASTAL NORTH AMERICA INC.            $   1,811,865
052-740-008-00              GREENVILLE TOOL & DIE COMPANY          $   2,008,600
014-900-003-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   2,911,000
052-900-246-00              GREENVILLE PROPERTIES I LLC            $   3,387,600
052-742-030-04              MEIJER INC                             $   3,818,700
052-900-087-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   4,214,300
008-900-001-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   4,621,900
052-750-003-00              WALMART STORES EAST                    $   4,939,424
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

052-487-013-00              K2 RETAIL GREENVILLE LLC               $   1,526,700
052-725-086-20              CTR PARTNERSHIP, L.P.                  $   1,541,400
052-423-042-00              GREENVILLE NT LLC &                    $   1,542,500
052-720-007-00              MERSEN USA - GREENVILLE                $   1,602,900
052-900-916-75              MEIJER INC                             $   1,698,900
052-742-070-40              CPI GREENVILLE LLC                     $   1,798,500
052-720-001-10              QG PRINTING II CORP                    $   1,808,200
052-693-035-20              DICASTAL NORTH AMERICA INC.            $   1,862,400
052-740-008-00              GREENVILLE TOOL & DIE COMPANY          $   2,008,600
014-900-003-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   2,911,000
052-900-246-00              GREENVILLE PROPERTIES I LLC            $   3,387,600
052-742-030-04              MEIJER INC                             $   4,209,000
052-900-087-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   4,214,300
008-900-001-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   4,621,900
052-750-003-00              WALMART STORES EAST                    $   6,174,900
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****



Unit(s): EUREKA CHARTER TWP 1080, FAIRPLAINS TWP 1100, VILLAGE OF SHERIDAN 045, MONTCALM TWP 1140, CITY OF GREENVILLE 2020

FLAT RIVER LIBRARY

The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad Valorem Parcels'

Page: 
DB: 2019 County Board

05/29/2019

02:02 PM

14

<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

COGSWELL CAMERON & BRADBURY SARAH   has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
KELPIEN WAYNE                       has               0.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
NOBLE GARY L                        has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BROVONT CARRIE L                    has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
EVANS HARLOW & RHONDA               has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
VANSLOTEN RYAN & ASHLEY             has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E TRUST                   has               0.00 Total Acres in 28 Parcel(s)
ONRUST LAND LLC & ETAL              has               0.00 Total Acres in 13 Parcel(s)
THOMAS MAXINE I TRUST               has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
SILOS-MORALES ANDREA D              has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
FLICK JOHN G & IRENE A              has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
FLICK JOHN G & IRENE A LC           has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
HAMEL JAMES                         has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SCHOENFELDER MARK & GWEN            has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
VANSYCKLE THOMAS & JUDY & ETAL      has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

K2 RETAIL GREENVILLE LLC            has    1,554,800 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
GREENVILLE NT LLC &                 has    1,575,300 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
MERSEN USA - GREENVILLE             has    1,683,900 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
EDGEWATER APT PROPERTIES LLC        has    1,749,100 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
QG PRINTING II CORP                 has    1,817,200 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
DICASTAL NORTH AMERICA INC.         has    1,862,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ONRUST LAND LLC ET AL               has    2,183,800 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
GREENVILLE TOOL & DIE COMPANY       has    2,189,900 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
DTE ENERGY                          has    3,050,000 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E TRUST                   has    3,141,700 S.E.V. Value in 28 Parcel(s)
CPI GREENVILLE LLC                  has    4,960,500 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
GREENVILLE PROPERTIES I LLC         has    5,133,300 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
MEIJER INC                          has    6,475,300 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
WALMART STORES EAST                 has    7,260,500 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)


